Pqu	100032	452
· //	TRANSMITTAL LETTE	
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		121 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
(P)	OUTDOOR STORAGE, INC.	
Enclosed is an original for : Filing Fee	and one (1) copy of the articles of i X \$78.75 \$122.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate & Certified Copy	ncorporation and a check \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
FROM:	Stephen Hessen, Sr., P Name (printed or typed)	resident
	606 Sugarwood Way	
	Address	
	Melbourne, FL 32940 City, State & Zip	
	(407)259-6063 Daytime Telephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

.

- D. BROWN APR 1 5 1996

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION



The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of incorporation.

### ARTICLE | NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

.

DOLPHIN OUTDOOR STORAGE, INC.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

606 Sugarwood Way, Melbourne, FL 32940

### ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100 shares, no par value

# ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Stephen Hessen, Sr., 606 Sugarwood Way, Melbourne, FL 32940

#### ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

Stephon Hessen, Sr., President 606 Sugarwood Way Melbourne, Florida 32940 Andrew J. Hesson, Vice President 7380 Rod Road S. Miami, Florida 33143

ı.

.

.

1

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

8th	day of	April	, 19 <u>_96</u> .
	,	Llerthe	
<b>و د</b>	(	Signature &	?. Heren
		Signature	

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

.

	Sec. 1
	CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF
REC	GISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE
PURSUANT T STATUTES, OF THE STA NATING THE FLORIDA,	O THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS TE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIG- REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF
1. The name	of the corporation is: DOLPHIN OUTDOOR STORAGE, INC.
2. The name	and address of the registered agent and office is:
2. The name	
2. The name	and address of the registered agent and office is: Stephen Hesson, Sr. (Name)
2. The name	and address of the registered agent and office is: Stephen Ilesson, Sr.
2. The name	and address of the registered agent and office is: Stephen Hesson, Sr. (Name) 606 Sugarwood Way

.

.....

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

•